TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500407

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Behlen Span Products Co.		11/13/2018	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Behlen Mfg. Co.
Street Address:	4025 E. 23rd Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68601
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2669853	EAGLESPAN
Registration Number:	2828210	EAGLEBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024929222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-492-9200

Email: keithgreen@mgwl.com

Keith A. Greena **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 11404 West Dodge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Green
SIGNATURE:	/Keith A. Green/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006492 FRAME: 0836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective this 1st day of August

2018, by and between BEHLEN SPAN PRODUCTS CO., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignor") in

favor of Behlen Mfg. Co., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the trademarks, the trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A

hereto ("Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is willing to convey, all right,

title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, and the business to which the Trademark

Rights pertain,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of payment by Assignee to Assignor of the

sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell,

assign and transfer to Assignee, and any successors, assigns, nominees and/or legal

representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said Trademark Rights, for the United States of America, its territories

and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to said trademarks, and the business to

which the Trademark Rights pertain, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Trademark Rights, and any and all foreign counterparts or legal equivalents of the said

Trademark Rights in any and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any

International Convention and the right to sue for any past, present or future infringement of

the Trademark Rights in the United States of America and/or any and all foreign countries, and

all income, royalties and payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with or limit the

rights granted under this Assignment.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3 Assignee's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademark Rights, foreign counterparts and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to vest and/or record title in Assignee or for Assignee to apply for, perfect, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce any of said Trademark Rights, counterparts and/or legal equivalents thereof and/or any trademark registrations granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by a duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment effective the date first above written.

				_					
Δ	ς	€	٤	۶.,	3	٤.	€)	Ж	4

BEHLEN SPAN PRODUCTS CO.

Name: Philip Zegers
Title: Secretary

State of Nebraska)
	3 55
County of Platte	}

My Comm. Exp. October 5, 2021

On this 3/3 day of November 2018, before me, a Notary Public, in and for said State of Nebraska, United States of America, in the County of Platte, personally appeared Philip Zegers, who is the Secretary of Behlen Span Products Co., known to me to be the person who executed the within Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

(Seal)

A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska , Notary Public PATRICIA M. YOUNGER

#3203614.000

EXHIBIT A

TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number
EagleSpan	US	12/31/2002	2669853
Eaglebeam	US	03/03/2004	2828210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006492 FRAME: 0839